TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment For Security (Service Marks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ahern Rentals, Inc.		06/24/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as collateral agent
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 3000 W
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3010812	AHERN RENTALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128366337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: psomelofske@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Somelofske c/o Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 16-06

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-3598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03191-0231-05948
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Somelofske
Signature:	/Paul J. Somelofske/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0018

00 0V

900258789

Date:	06/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment for Security (Service Marks)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for Security (Service Marks)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment for Security (Service Marks)#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment for Security (Service Marks)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(SERVICE MARKS)

WHEREAS, AHERN RENTALS, INC. (herein referred to as "<u>Obligor</u>") has adopted, used and is using the service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or an application for registration has been filed therefor (the "<u>Service Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement") among the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with any successor collateral agent, the "Collateral Agent"), Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with any successor agent, the "Administrative Agent", and together with the Collateral Agent, the "Agents"), the Obligor and each of the other Obligated Parties (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Agents and the Lenders are desirous of having a security interest and mortgage in favor of the Collateral Agent on the above-identified property in order to secure the payment of certain obligations of Obligor now or hereafter owing to the Agents and the Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Obligor has granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, lien on, pledge of and right of setoff against all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Obligor does hereby further grant to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, lien on, pledge of and right of setoff against the Collateral to secure the Obligations.

Obligor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in, lien on, pledge of and right of setoff against the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Obligor's address is an office at 1401 Mineral Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89106-4342.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Obligor has caused this Assignment for Security (Service Marks) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>24</u> day of June 2013.

AHERN RENTALS, INC.

By:

Name: Howard L. Brown

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

Assignment for Security (Service Marks)

```
TOUGLAS : ss.:
COUNTY OF GLARK )
```

On this 20th day of June, 2013, before me personally appeared Howard L. Brown, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Gardnerville, Nevada, and that he is the Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of the Obligor; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was affixed pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto in his capacity as an authorized officer of said corporation pursuant to such authority.

Handy Storke Notary Public

SANDY STORKE
NÖTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 2-12-14
Certificate No: 94-1131-5

Assignment for Security (Service Marks)

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

SERVICE MARKS

	Application or	Application or
Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.

Ahern Rentals November 1, 2005 3010812

61327350.docx

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0023